
Class Five
Respected Parents,

Assalam-o-Alaikum!We hope this message finds you in good health.
We are pleased to inform you that the First Term Syllabus for Class One has
been successfully completed. Alhamd-u-lillah! The First Assessment are
scheduled to being on Monday, 18th August 2025.

Essential Tips for Parents: (Supporting your Child’s Success during exams)
1. Check the Date Sheet and Syllabus: Review both thoroughly to avoid any

issues during exams. Contact the Academic Head for assistance if any subject
notes are missing.

2. Exams Preparation: Ensure students are fully prepared and attend all exams
in the First Assessment. No Excuse and leave will be allowed during
assessments.

3. Fee Payment: Collect the Roll Number Slip by paying the Monthly Fee
before the 18th of August 2025. Accountant & Finance Head:0336-4867195

4. Further Assistance: For any further Query or Information, Please contact at
Helpline: 0340 2222 789 (Extension # 2 & 3)
Please ensure that your child is well-prepared and follows the date sheet
provided below.

Date Day Subject
18-08-2025 Monday English (A)
19-08-2025 Tuesday Holiday
20-08-2025 Wednesday English (B)
21-08-2025 Thursday English (R +Dic +Translation)
22-08-2025 Friday Holiday

23-08-2025 Saturday Math

25-08-2025 Monday Islamiyat +Nazra

26-08-2025 Tuesday Holiday

27-08-2025 Wednesday Urdu (A)

28-08-2025 Thursday Drawing
29-08-2025 Friday Urdu (B)
30-08-2025 Saturday Urdu (R+ Dic)
01-09-2025 Monday S.St
02-09-2025 Tuesday Holiday
03-09-2025 Wednesday Computer
04-09-2025 Thursday Holiday
05-09-2025 Friday Science

School Timing during Exams 7:30 am to 11:00 am
Good Luck Champions

Shakarganj Examination Head Principal : Asma Javed
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